
Department Faculty Advisor  Contact Information: 

Anesthesiology  Michael Rufino, MD 

 

718.920.4316  mrufino@montefiore.org    

Dermatology Ranon E. Mann, M.D. 

Jennifer Matos, Secretary 

(718) 920-2680 RMANN@montefiore.org 

(718)920-2680  jematos@montefiore.org  

Emergency Med Michael Jones, M.D. 

Belinda Tavarez, Assistant 

(718) 920 6626 michael.jones@nychhc.org 

(718) 920 6626 btavarez@montefiore.org 

Family Medicine Maria Santos, M.D. (718) 430-2900 maria.santos@einsteinmed.org 

Interventional 

Radiology 

Jacob Cynamon, MD 

David Hirschl, MD 

Theresa West, Secretary 

Robin Harrison, Secretary 

 

(718) 920-5729 jcynamon@montefiore.org 

(718) 920-4861 dhirschl@montefiore.org 

(718)920-5729 twest@montefiore.org  

(718)920-5729 rharriso@montefiore.org  

Medicine Amanda Raff, M.D.* 

Perminder Gulani, M.D.   
Syed Ejaz Ahmad, M.D.   
Jamie Osman, M.D.    
Ashutossh Naaraayan, M.D.    
Asli Sucu, M.D.     
Trina Dhar, M.D.   

(718) 430-3564 araff@montefiore.org 

perminder.gulani@nychhc.org 

sahmad@nshs.edu 

josmanwa@montefiore.org 

anaaraay@montefiore.org 

ASUCU@montefiore.org 

tdhar@montefiore.org 
 

Neurology Howard Geyer, M.D. 

Jillian Rosengard, M.D.  

(347) 443-9377  hgeyer@montefiore.org 

(718)920-8291 jrosenga@montefiore.org 

Neurosurgery David Altschul (718) 920-7498 daltschu@montefiore.org 

OB/GYN Staci Pollack, M.D. (718) 430-3205 SPOLLACK@montefiore.org 

Ophthalmology  Richard Gibralter, M.D. 

Claudia Castiblanco, M.D. 

(718) 920-4609 rgibralter@montefiore.org 

 (718) 920-2020 ccastibl@montefiore.org 

Orthopaedics Paul Levin, M.D. 

Anna Moccia, Assistant 

(718) 920-5823 plevin@montefiore.org 

347-577-4486 acasamen@montefiore.org  

Otolaryngology Mona Gangar, M.D. 

Nigar Alhmedli  

(718) 920-2991 mgangar@montefiore.org 

(718) 920-2991 mahmedli@montefiore.org 

Pathology Sun Chung, M.D. (718) 430-4976 suchung@montefiore.org 

Pediatrics Miriam Schechter, M.D. 

Gabriella Azzarone, M.D. 

(718) 405-8040 x2613 mschecht@montefiore.org  

(718) 741-2284 gazzaron@montefiore.org 

 

Plastic Surgery Evan Garfein, M.D. 

Celia Andujar, Admin Sup. 

Christina Montanex, Admin 

(718) 405-8259 egarfein@montefiore.org 

(917) 801-5577 option 2 CANDUJAR@montefiore.org  

cmontane@montefiore.org 

Psychiatry Audrey Walker, M.D. (718) 430-2020 auwalker@montefiore.org 

Radiation Oncology Keyur Mehta, M.D. 

Justin Tang 

Uduakobong Luke Mark, Asst. 

(718) 920-4094 kmehta@montefiore.org 

jtang@montefiore.org 

(718) 405-8555 UMARK@montefiore.org 

Radiology Marjorie Stein, M.D. 

Devaraju Kanmaniraja, M.B.B.S 
(718) 920-6130 marstein@montefiore.org 

(718) 430-4396 dkanmani@montefiore.org 
 

PM&R Mark Thomas, M.D. (718) 920-2753 mathomas@montefiore.org  

Surgery  Francis Baccay, M.D. 

Dr. Prashanth Sreeramoju 
 

(718) 430-3693 fbaccay@montefiore.org 
(718) 920-4321 
psreeram@montefiore.org 

Urology  Melissa Laudano, M.D. 

Marissa Theofanides, MD 
(718) 920-4531 mlaudano@montefiore.org 

 mtheofanid@montefiore.org 

 

*All clerkship site leaders are designated Departmental Advisors 
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